2023 Sidewalk Repair Project "A" (#8371538)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 02/07/2023 10:00 AM CST

					Potrykus Construction		Pember Companies, Inc.		S.D. Ellenbecker Inc.		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Part I - Base Sidewalk Project											
1	202.0500.S	Removing Roots	ea	72	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$105.00	\$7,560.00	
2	204.0150.S	Removing Curb and Gutter	lf	42	\$7.25	\$304.50	\$13.50	\$567.00	\$12.00	\$504.00	
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	sy	1535	\$15.50	\$23,792.50	\$25.00	\$38,375.00	\$24.00	\$36,840.00	
4	205.0100	Excavation Common	су	66	\$34.00	\$2,244.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	
5	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	су	30	\$42.25	\$1,267.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	
6	601.0300.S	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Various Sizes)	lf	42	\$36.00	\$1,512.00	\$52.50	\$2,205.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	
7	601.0610.S	Concrete Curb Pedestrian (Varies 0"-18")	lf	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$52.50	\$1,575.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	
8	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	sf	11335	\$6.00	\$68,010.00	\$7.50	\$85,012.50	\$8.00	\$90,680.00	
9	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	sf	2482	\$7.00	\$17,374.00	\$9.75	\$24,199.50	\$10.00	\$24,820.00	
		Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural									
10	602.0515	Patina	sf	20	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	
11	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	ea	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	
12	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
13	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	sy	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	
		4-Inch Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch									
14	625.0800.S	(1.5ft Each Side)	sy	332	\$10.00	\$3,320.00	\$30.00	\$9,960.00	\$22.00	\$7,304.00	
15	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	lf	100	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	
16	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	lf	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	
Part II - Utility Repairs											
17	204.0100	Removing Pavement	sy	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	
18	204.0150	Removing Curb and Gutter	lf	100	\$10.15	\$1,015.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
19	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	sy	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$36.00	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	
20	205.0100	Excavation Common	су	100	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	
21	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	су	30	\$42.25	\$1,267.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
22	415.1090	Concrete Pavement HES 9-Inch	sy	100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	

					Potrykus Construction		Pember Companies, Inc.		S.D. Ellenbecker Inc.			
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension		
23	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	ea	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$12.00	\$360.00		
24	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	ea	40	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$18.00	\$720.00		
25	601.0300.S	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Various Sizes)	lf	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00		
26	601.0700.S	Concrete Sidewalk Curbheader	lf	30	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$26.30	\$789.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
27	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	sf	1200	\$6.75	\$8,100.00	\$9.65	\$11,580.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00		
28	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	sf	500	\$7.85	\$3,925.00	\$9.75	\$4,875.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00		
29	602.0505.S	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	sf	20	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00		
30	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
31	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seeding, Fertilizer and Mulch	sy	350	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00		
32	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	lf	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00		
33	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	lf	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00		
Supplemental Bid Items												
34	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$53.00	\$265.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		
Base Bid Total:						\$177,762.00		\$263,173.00		\$275,208.00		